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I N S U R A N C E . 

TABLE cur. Life insurance in Canada 1906-1910—concluded. 

Schedule. 1906. 1907. 1908. 1909. 1910. 

All companies— 
Polices new and 

taken up NO. 198,748 201,320 222,368 332,777 391,573 
Policies in force at 

767,690 825.429 884,025 1,025,368 1,172,125 
Policies become 

claims M 9,321 10,201 11,112 12,936 15,943 
Amount of policies 

new and taken up $ 95,013,205 90,382,932 99,896,206 131,739,078 152,762,520 
Net amount of pol­

icies in force 656,261,100 685,523,485 719,516,014 780,356,980 856,-113,059 
Net amount of po­

licies b e c o m e 
8,881,776 9,961,605 9,828,331 10,132,118 10,970,193 

Amount of prem­
iums in year.. . ii 22,364,456 23,143,872 24,697,939 26,506,295 29,771,903 

Claims paid1 n 8,858,627 9,854,582 9,699,961 10,041,550 10,896,470 
Unsettled claims— 

Not resisted ., 1,123,895 920,280 1,126,666 1,035,823 1,095,774 
Resisted i 45,218 42,098 44,820 47,952 47,947 

TABLE CIV. Insurance death rate in Canada 1907-1910. 

Companies. 

1907. 

Number of 
lives ex­
posed 

to risk. 

Number of 
deaths. 

Death 
rate per 
1,000. 

1908. 

Number of 
lives ex 

to risk. 

Number of 
deaths. 

Death 
rate per 
1,000. 

Active companies, or­
dinary 

Active companies, in­
dustrial 

Assessment and frater­
nal societies 

Non-active and retired 
companies 

Totals. 

\r. 96,446 

134,811 

3,252 

934,509 

8,211 

1,206 

151 

9,568 

10 310 

8 946 

46 440 

10-239 

383,026 
435,428 

134,166 

2,413 

955,033 

3,208 

5,197 

1,165 

127 

9,697 

8-375 
11-935 

8-683 

52-643 

10-154 

Companies. 

Active companies, or­
dinary 

Active companies, in­
dustrial 

Assessment and frater­
nal societies 

Non-active and retired 
companies 

Totals 

1909. 

Number of 
lives ex- Number of 
posed 

to risk. 

443,927 

513,256 

130,048 

4,379 

1,091,610 

deaths. 

3,654 

6,203 

1,182 

161 

11,200 

Death 
rate per 
1,000. 

1910. 

Number of 
lives ex­

posed 
to risk. 

Number of 
deaths. 

12 

231 

086 

089 

766 

260 

470,129 

633,536 

131,507 

2,091 

1,237,263 

3,681 

7,958 

1,171 

82 

12,892 

Death 
rate per 
1,000.2 

7-830 

12-561 

8-904 

39-216 

10,419 
1 Including matured endowments. 2 Average death rate for all companies in the ten 

years 1901-1910, 10 276 per 1,000. 


