## 302

## INSURANCE.

TABLE CIII. Life insurance in Canada 1906-1910-concluded.

Schedule.	1906.	1907.	1908.	1909.	1910.
ll companies-					
Polices new and			1		
taken up NO.	198,748	201,320	222,368	332,777	391,573
Policies in force at	,-	,	,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	,-,
end of year "	767,690	825, 429	884,025	1,025,368	1,172,12
Policies become				, , , , ,	_,_,_,_
claims "	9,321	10,201	11,112	12,936	15,94
Amount of policies	,	, i	· · · ·		
new and taken up \$	95,013,205	90,382,932	99,896,206	131,739,078	152,762,52
Net amount of pol-					
icies in force "	656, 261, 100	685,523,485	719,516,014	780,356,980	856,113,05
Net amount of po-			. ,		
licies become				1	
claims.	8,881,776	9,961,605	9,828,331	10,132,118	10,970,19
Amount of prem-					
iums in year	22,364,456	23,143,872	24,697,939	26,506,295	29,771,90
Claims paid <sup>1</sup> "	8,858,627	9,854,582	9,699,961	10,041,550	10,896,47
Unsettled claims-					
Not resisted "	1,123,895	920,280	1,126,666	1,035,823	1,095,77
Resisted "	45,218	42,098	44,820	47,952	47,94

TABLE CIV. Insurance death rate in Canada 1907-1910.

Companies.	1907.			1908.		
	Number of lives ex- posed to risk.	Number of deaths.	Death rate per 1,000.	Number of lives ex- posed to risk.	Number of deaths.	Death rate per 1,000.
Active companies, or- dinary Active companies, in- dustrial	796,446	8,211	10.310	383,026 435,428	· · ·	8·375 11·935
Assessment and frater- nal societies Non-active and retired	134,811	1,206	8 <sup>.</sup> 946	134,166	1,165	8.683
companies	3,252	151	46 • 440	2,413	127	52.643
Totals	934,509	9,568	10.239	955,033	9,697	10.154
<u> </u>	1909.			1910.		

|--|

	1909.			1910.		
Companies.	Number of lives ex- posed to risk.	Number of deaths.	Death rate per 1,000.	Number of lives ex- posed to risk,	Number of deaths.	Death rate per 1,000.2
Active companies, or- dinary	443,927	3,654	8 231	470,129	3,681	7.830
Active companies, in- dustrial	513,256	6,203	12.086	633,536	7,958	12.561
Assessment and frater- nal societies	130,048	1,182	9.089	131,507	1,171	8.904
Non-active and retired companies	4,379	161	36 766	2,091	82	39.216
Totals	1,091,610	11,200	10.260	1,237,263	12,892	10,419

<sup>1</sup>Including matured endowments. <sup>2</sup>Average death rate for all companies in the ten years 1901-1910, 10 276 per 1,000.